MITSUBISHI PAJERO IV

No.: 4012.1 Radiator 4003.2 Engine
4044 .1 Gearbox 4011.5 Transfer case

Year: 2006-2011; 2011-2016
Engine: 3.0; 3.2 (188hp); 3.2 (200hp); 3.8
Transmission: Al
T, BORMBXZD .ucsmaimmmssinsvmmminnvevmmsmsmsmsisssamamssm s ronmiasarmssss 3pc
2., BOWMSXDS . cccsmmesmmsmstmsspresrnsmismsenssmdaspoassepmmsnieimmssusrssbuspashuosonsst 14 pc
3. DO M1 O30 . i et oy e e e S o s 3 pc
G INUE IMITO e ettt ettt e et er e et e e e et et e e rareannes 1pc
0. Washer 8...cumsammsmsmsmmmssaamssmsmemms s s mmsi Z1pc
B. WASHET 100 .. mmmstmmimermuemsismmmsers s masme s st rsasessahy 4 pc
7. Spring Washer 10.. .. msimasimisasios s it i aiasis eiatve 1pc
8. Insert brad 2M10X00X100...........oiiiiiiciieiccccccec e, 1956
0 . 2pc
0. BlACKEYL .o 1pc

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

*For more info about compatibility with other models
please see the sticker on the skid plate

Washer 8
Engine plate

Gearbox plate

Leftwing
Insert brad 2M10x50x100

Bolt M10x20 Washer 8
Washer 10
Bolt M8x25
Washer 8

- % Bolt M8x25
& NI Washer 8

\

| Bolt M8x20 Bolt M8x25
Washer 8 Washer 8

Right wing

Bolt M10x20
Washer 10

Nut M10
Spring washer 10
Washer 10

Transfer case plate

Remove factory plastic guards.
Install radiator plate, fix it with original fittings.
Install engine plate to original fitting points.

OCONDOHRWN =

Mount wings to original fitting points of gearbox plastic guard, fix them with bolts M8x25.

Mount gearbox plate. Fix its front end to original fitting points with bolts M8x25, then fix its rear end to mounted wings with bolts M8x25.
Place insert brad 2M10x50x100 into apertures of body near transfer case.

Mount bracket, fix it to insert brad 2M10x50x100 with nut M10 and bolt M10x20.

Mount transfer case plate, fix its rear end to bracket with bolts M10x20, then fix its front end to gearbox plate with bolts M8x20.
Tighten all screws (50 Nm for M10, 30 Nm for M8, 10 Nm for M6). Do not use pneumatic or power tools to tighten.

“ RIVAL

www.rivalauto.com



ver.2

“ RIVAL

MITSUBISHI PAJERO IV Engine plate

No.: 2333.4012.1 Radiator 2333.4003.2 Engine Gearbox plate

2333.4044.1 Gearbox 2333.4011.5 Transfer case LSt
eftwing

*For more info about compatibility with other models

please see the sticker on the skid plate

Washer 8

Year: 2006-2011; 2011-2016 e
Engine: 3.0; 3.2 (188hp); 3.2 (200hp); 3.8
Transmission: All Bolt M10x20 Washer 8
FITTING KIT e
Bolt M&@25
1 BOILMBX20) .ottt 3pc ; Washer 8
B o] — 14 pc ;
N = 1 H L A N 3pc d——_ BotMas
A NUEMTO oo ese s 1pc s \$—— Washer 8
SRTICT T O S 21 pc \
G AT L=y o= () T — 4pc Right wing
T+ Spring washer 10 st s v s i 1pc \
8. Insert brad 2M10XE0XT00..........oovceeeeeeeeeee e
3 Wiﬁg ;pﬁ | Bolt M8x20 Bolt M8x25
o o P Washer 8 Washer 8
U Brack N ermmmorrmms o s ST T o PR 1pc Bolt M10x20
Nut M10 Washer 10
Spring washer 10 Transfer case plate

Washer 10

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

. Remove factory plastic guards.

. Install radiator plate, fix it with original fittings.

. Install engine plate to original fitting points.

. Mount wings to original fitting points of gearbox plastic guard, fix them with bolts M8x25.

. Place insert brad 2M10x50x100 into apertures of body near transfer case.

. Mount bracket, fix it to insert brad 2M10x50x100 with nut M10 and bolt M10x20.

. Mount transfer case plate, fix its rear end to bracket with bolts M10x20, then fix its front end to gearbox plate with bolts M8x20.
. Tighten all screws (50 Nm for M10, 30 Nm for M8, 10 Nm for M6). Do not use pneumatic or power tools to tighten.

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

. Mount gearbox plate. Fix its front end to original fitting points with bolts M8x25, then fix its rear end to mounted wings with bolts M8x25.

WWW.RIVAL4X4.COM



ver.2

“ RIVAL

MITSUBISHI PAJERO IV

No.: 2333.4012.1 Radiator 2333.4003.2 Engine
2333.4044.1 Gearbox 2333.4011.5 Transfer case

Year: 2006-2011; 2011-2016
Engine: 3.0; 3.2 (188hp); 3.2 (200hp); 3.8
Transmission: All

FITTING KIT

b BOMNIBYZ0 mimsncmmssmumsoesnuonasm ot ap s Rt

*For more info about compatibility with other models
please see the sticker on the skid plate

Washer 8

)\

Engine plate
A

Gearbox plate
Leftwing

Insert brad 2M10x50x100

Bolt M10x20
Washer 10

Washer 8

Bolt M8x25
Washer 8

2 BORMBSKDS. oo 14pc 4

3 BOIMIOK2D. oot e 3pe d—__ Bormsxs
AUNUEMTO e 1pc e t#“""’"ﬁb Washer 8
BLWASHET 8........ooooeoeeeescoeeeeessssesesse st soeeeesesseeeeeses 21 pe \

B. WASNEE 10.....cneriiiecereisirsienns e teeese st sasesessesss st stas s sesasasstessessssens 4 pc Right wing

7. Spring washer 10 uerassmsmraserra i i i 1pc ‘

i kb ——————— \BotMoo Bolt MBS

10, BrACKEE oo 1pc Washer 8 Weied

Bolt M10x20

Nut M10 Washer 10

Spring washer 10
Washer 10

Transfer case plate

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

. Remove factory plastic guards.

. Install radiator plate, fix it with original fittings.

. Install engine plate to original fitting points.

. Mount wings to original fitting points of gearbox plastic guard, fix them with bolts M8x25.

. Mount gearbox plate. Fix its front end to original fitting points with bolts M8x25, then fix its rear end to mounted wings with bolts M8x25.
. Place insert brad 2M10x50x100 into apertures of body near transfer case.

. Mount bracket, fix it to insert brad 2M10x50x100 with nut M10 and bolt M10x20.

. Mount transfer case plate, fix its rear end to bracket with bolts M10x20, then fix its front end to gearbox plate with bolts M8x20.

. Tighten all screws (50 Nm for M10, 30 Nm for M8, 10 Nm for M6). Do not use pneumatic or power tools to tighten.

O oO~NOAOADLWN=

WWW.RIVAL4X4.COM



ver.2

% n I I *For more info about compatibility with other models
please see the sticker on the skid plate
MITSUBISHI PAJERO IV Engine plate

No.: 2333.4012.1 Radiator 2333.4003.2 Engine Gearbox plate
2333.4044.1 Gearbox 2333.4011.5 Transfer case

Leftwing

Year: 2006-2011: 2011-2016 Insert brad 2M10x50x100
Engine: 3.0; 3.2 (188hp); 3.2 (200hp); 3.8

Transmission: All Bolt M10x20 Washer 8
FITTING KIT e
Bolt M8x25
A BOIMBX2D....ceeeeeeeeeeee ettt 3pe P Washer 8
2. Bolt M8x25. ..... . 14pc &
3. Bolt M10x20 3pc d—__ Boitmens
4. Nut M10....... 1pc $——— Washer &
5. Washer 8..... . 21pc \
B. WESHEI 100........ocvceicircscieninceeseicaerstaessessessassassastssssenessesssssanesnsssanessesosens 4 pc Right wing
T=Springwashern 1 D vt e R 1pc \
g. {7\2‘53 brad 2M10X00XT00. ... ; pc \ Bolt M8x20 Bolt M&x25
A o TR pc Washer 8
Washer 8 asner
10-Brackd e et et e o 1pc Bolt M10x20
Nut M10 Washer 10
Spring washer 10 Transfer case plate
Washer 10

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

. Remove factory plastic guards.

. Install radiator plate, fix it with original fittings.

. Install engine plate to original fitting points.

. Mount wings to original fitting points of gearbox plastic guard, fix them with bolts M8x25.

. Mount gearbox plate. Fix its front end to original fitting points with bolts M8x25, then fix its rear end to mounted wings with bolts M8x25.
. Place insert brad 2M10x50x100 into apertures of body near transfer case.

. Mount bracket, fix it to insert brad 2M10x50x100 with nut M10 and bolt M10x20.

. Mount transfer case plate, fix its rear end to bracket with bolts M10x20, then fix its front end to gearbox plate with bolts M8x20.

. Tighten all screws (50 Nm for M10, 30 Nm for M8, 10 Nm for M6). Do not use pneumatic or power tools to tighten.

OoONOAODL WN=

WWW.RIVAL4X4.COM



	2333.4003.1_21_lg
	2333.4011.3_21_lg
	2333.4012.1_21_lg
	2333.4044.1_21_lg



